INSPECTOR	SALE Spring/Summer Fall/Winter Consignor Number

Tar Heel Kids Consignment Consignor Agreement Please read carefully: Tar Heel Kids children's seasonal consignment event (herein "Event"), the undersigned Consignor agrees to the following terms and conditions:

- *Consignors must mark each item with masking tape and use card stock paper.
- *Consignor agrees that Tar Heel Kids Consignment is authorized to sell all items dropped off at the event.
- * Tar Heel Kids Consignment reserves the right to reject or pull from the sales floor any item failing to meet its standards or which is deemed inappropriate by the staff of Tar Heel Kids Consignment; *Consignor shall earn 65% of Consignor's total sales; Tar Heel Kids Consignment shall earn 35% of Consignor's total sales;
- *Consignor acknowledges that Tar Heel Kids Consignment will not honor handwritten changes or scratch through on tags. All items will be sold for the original value marked on the tags. If the original value is unable to be determined by a visual inspection of the tag, Tar Heel Kids Consignment reserves the right to pull the item from the sales floor; tags that are printed on both sides, will be scanned at the lower price or discount price listed; *Consignor acknowledges that all paid registration fees are nonrefundable;
- *Consignor herein warrants that Consignor is the owner of the items to be sold and has authority to sell said items; that each item is in good operating condition, normal wear and tear excepted, and is not defective, broken, or damaged in any way; that any repairs made to an item have been made in accordance with the original manufacturer's warranty program; that each item complies with applicable laws; and that no item presented for sale is the subject of any pending or threatened recall notice or consumer protection action and that the consignor has checked each item on the website referenced in the Tar Heel Kids Consignment material www.cpsc.gov to confirm that items are in compliance.
- *Consignor acknowledges that Tar Heel Kids Consignment has the right to price an item if it is found without a price.
 *An unclaimed items will be donated to charity;
- * Consigner acknowledges that Tar Heel Kids Consignment provides for pick up of any unsold items on Sunday, March 3,2019 from 6:00PM-8:00PM. Consignor is responsible for scheduling pick up during designated time., per consignor number schedule. The first group of consignors must pick items by 7:00PM. Any items not picked up will be donated at 7PM. The second group of consignors must pick up items by 8:00PM. All items not picked up by 8:00PM on Sunday shall be donated to charity that same day. Consignors are responsible for Tar Heel Kids Consignment cannot hold items beyond this allotted time slot;
- *Consignor herein covenants and agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Tar Heel Kids Consignment, its owners, volunteers or participants, from and against all claims, costs and expenses resulting from any claim, demand or cause of action arising from any injury to any person or damage to property, occurring as a result of participation in the sale.
- *Consignor herein agrees to hold harmless Tar Heel Kids Consignment, its owners or volunteers, for any damage, theft or loss of any items to be consigned.

Consignor Signature/ Consignor Number / Date